

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 721/2022

Late Shri Shivraj Lamba S/o Late Lt. Col. Shri Deshraj

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Sunita Mehra W/o Shri Pradeep Mehra

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M. M. Ranjan, Senior Counsel with
Mr. Aman Pareek, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

07/10/2023

The appeal has already been admitted. The respondents have also been duly served. Record has been received.

Office is directed to tag the record.

List the matter for final hearing on 08.05.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J