

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 721/2022

Late Shri Shivraj Lamba S/o Late Lt. Col. Shri Deshraj

-----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Sunita Mehra W/o Shri Pradeep Mehra

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Akash Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aman Pareek, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Order

01/04/2026

1. Heard on application (I.A. No. 02/2026) for modification of order dated 07.10.2023 passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application.
3. Permission is granted.
4. Accordingly, application (I.A. No. 02/2026) is dismissed as withdrawn.
5. Vide order dated 17.11.2022 passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, it was observed that order in respect of decree for mesne profit shall be passed after receiving of record and reply of respondent, if so filed.
6. Reply of stay application has been filed, therefore, the appellant has right to be heard on mesne profit.
7. Record of the Court below has been received, the same shall be tagged.
8. List the matter on 17.04.2026 along with record.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J